
Class # LOC General ESL Classes Instructor Instructor Email Class Days Times Semester Dates Office Contact
70054 ESC N ESL 901 S. Seyhan sseyhan@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70035 ESC N ESL 901 H. Bell hbell@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70048 SM N ESL 901 E. Chong echong@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70009 OL N ESL 901 T. Richey trichey@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70049 ESC N ESL 901 L. Chellin lchellin@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70066 SM N ESL 901 H. Choi hchoi@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70052 ESC N ESL 901 K. Carraway kcarraway@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70051 ESC N ESL 901 M. Ash mash@palomar.edu M-Th 6:15-9:05pm 9/22/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
73275 FEC N ESL 901 V. Borgstede vborgstede@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-10/18/25 FEC Office Ext. 7808
70062 SM N ESL 902 T. Thomson tthomson@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70007 ESC N ESL 902 J. Gonzalez jgonzalez@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114

70043 ESC N ESL 902 J. Pena jpena@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70010 OL N ESL 902 Staff M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70050 ESC N ESL 902 D. Cobbe dcobbe@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70053 SM N ESL 902 M. Castillo mcastillo@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70067 SM N ESL 902 W. Plunkett wplunkett@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
73276 FEC N ESL 902                V. Borgstede                 vborgstede@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 10/20/25-12/20/25 FEC Office Ext. 7808
70042 ESC N ESL 903 H. Mikas hmikas@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70063 SM N ESL 903 G. Sosa gsosa@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70011 OL N ESL 903 G. Sosa gsosa@palomar.edu M-W 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70056 ESC N ESL 902 M. Ghattas mghattas@palomar.edu M-Th 6:15-9:05pm 9/22/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114

70044 ESC N ESL 903 R. Detwiler rdetwiler@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114

70047 SM N ESL 903 L. Abondanza labondanza@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70060 ESC N ESL 903 P. Clarke pclarke@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
73277 FEC N ESL 903               M. Bermúdez mbermudez@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-10/18/25 FEC Office Ext. 7808

70058 ESC N ESL 904 B. Weldele bweldele@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70008 ESC N ESL 904 M. Pizzorno mpizzorno@palomar.edu M-W 6:30-8:50pm/Asynch 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114

73396 SM N ESL 904 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272

70012 SM N ESL 904 K. Tamura ktamura@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
73305 FEC N ESL 904 M. Bermúdez mbermudez@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 10/20/25-12/20/25 FEC Office Ext. 7808
70113 OFFS N ESL 972 A. Murray amurray@palomar.edu M/Th 10:00-12:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70079 SM N ESL 972 L. Waterman lwaterman@palomar.edu T/Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70081 OFFS N ESL 972 G. Voorhes gvoorhes@palomar.edu M/W 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70109 OFFS N ESL 972 Staff T/Th 6:00-7:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 FEC Office Ext. 7808
70116 ESC N ESL 972 D. Ouano Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu T/Th 6:30-8:50pm 9/22/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114

FALL 2025
AUG. 25 - DEC. 20, 2025    

ESL CLASSES

mailto:sseyhan@palomar.edu
mailto:hbell@palomar.edu
mailto:echong@palomar.edu
mailto:trichey@palomar.edu
mailto:lchellin@palomar.edu
mailto:hchoi@palomar.edu
mailto:kcarraway@palomar.edu
mailto:mash@palomar.edu
mailto:vborgstede@palomar.edu
mailto:tthomson@palomar.edu
mailto:jgonzalez@palomar.edu
mailto:jpena@palomar.edu
mailto:dcobbe@palomar.edu
mailto:mcastillo@palomar.edu
mailto:wplunkett@palomar.edu
mailto:hmikas@palomar.edu
mailto:gsosa@palomar.edu
mailto:gsosa@palomar.edu
mailto:mghattas@palomar.edu
mailto:rdetwiler@palomar.edu
mailto:labondanza@palomar.edu
mailto:pclarke@palomar.edu
mailto:mbermudez@palomar.edu
mailto:bweldele@palomar.edu
mailto:mpizzorno@palomar.edu
mailto:tparker@palomar.edu
mailto:ktamura@palomar.edu
mailto:mbermudez@palomar.edu
mailto:amurray@palomar.edu
mailto:lwaterman@palomar.edu
mailto:gvoorhes@palomar.edu
mailto:douanoperren@palomar.edu


70077 OFFS N ESL 972 S. Cully scully@palomar.edu M/T 9:00-11:20am 8/25/25-12/20/25 FEC Office Ext. 7808
70078 OFFS N ESL 972 S. Cully scully@palomar.edu W/Th 9:00-11:20am 8/25/25-12/20/25 FEC Office Ext. 7808

Class # LOC
Special Topics ESL 

Classes Instructor Instructor Email Class Days Times Semester Dates Office Contact
70086 SM N ESL 982 V. Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu T/Th 11:10-1:00pm 8/25/25-10/18/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70108 ESC N ESL 982 K. Carraway kcarraway@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10-6:20pm 8/25/25-10/18/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70107 SM N ESL 983 V. Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu T/Th 11:10-1:00pm 10/20/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70114 ESC N ESL 983 J.Peña jpena@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10-6:20pm 10/20/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114

71372/70028 OL ESL 9/N ESL 909 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu T 12:45-2:10pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
71126/70023 OL ESL 10/N ESL 910 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
71486/70034 SM ESL 20/N ESL 920 D. Ouano Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu T/Th 9:35-11:00am 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
72798/70061 ESC ESL 10/N ESL 910 V. Mellos vmellos@palomar.edu T/Th 6:30-7:55pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70203/70024 OL ESL 12/N ESL 912 T. Fung tfung@palomar.edu Th 12:45-2:10 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
71373/70029 OL ESL 13/N ESL 913 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu M 6:00-7:50pm/Asynch 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272

70057 SM N ESL 922 T. Thomson tthomson@palomar.edu M/W 11:10-1:00pm 8/25/25-10/18/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70041 ESC N ESL 922 N. Madan nmadan@palomar.edu T/Th 11:00-12:50pm 8/25/25-10/18/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70030 SM N ESL 922 K. Tamura ktamura@palomar.edu Sat 9:30-11:20am 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70036 FEC N ESL 922 L. Lewis llewis@palomar.edu T/Th 6:00-7:50pm 8/25/25-10/18/25 FEC Office Ext. 7808
70031 SM N ESL 922 C. Rostworowski cstocco@palomar.edu M/W 6:00-7:50pm 8/25/25-10/18/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70064 SM N ESL 923 D. Ouano Perren douanoperren@palomar.edu M/W 11:10-1:00pm 10/20/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70038 SM N ESL 923 C. Rostworowski cstocco@palomar.edu M/W 6:00-7:50pm 10/20/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
70037 ESC N ESL 923 L. Chellin lchellin@palomar.edu T/W/Th 5:10-6:20pm 10/20/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70059 ESC N ESL 923 H. Mikas hmikas@palomar.edu T/Th 11:00-12:50pm 10/20/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
70080 OL N CTZN 900 T. Richey trichey@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
73306 SM N ESL 995 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu T 1:05-2:10pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
73399 ESC N ESL 997 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu M 1:15-2:35PM 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272

Class # LOC Academic ESL Classes Instructor Instructor Email Class Days Times Semester Dates Office Contact
70290/70025 SM ESL 45/N ESL 945 Staff T/TH 6:00-8:30pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272

72644/70055 OL ESL 45/N ESL 945 N. Madan nmadan@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
72156/70045 ESC ESL 45/N ESL 945 S. Gongora Baltazar sgongorabaltazar@palomar.edu M/W 6:30-9:00pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext. 8114
71125/70091 SM ESL 105/N ESL 975 Staff M/W 11:15am-2:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
71420/70092 OL ESL 105/N ESL 975 T. Parker tparker@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
71421/70104 SM ESL 106/N ESL 976 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu M/W 11:15am-2:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
71349/70105 OL ESL 106/N ESL 976 H. Hosaka hhosaka@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272

71422 SM ESL 110 E. Rabinovich erabinovich@palomar.edu T/Th 10:15am-12:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272
71433 OL ESL 110 S. Lackkaty slackkaty@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272

72801/70115 OL ESL 31/N ESL 996 L. Hamilton Lawson llawson@palomar.edu Asynch Asynch 10/20/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext. 2272

mailto:scully@palomar.edu
mailto:scully@palomar.edu
mailto:vmellos@palomar.edu
mailto:vmellos@palomar.edu
mailto:tfung@palomar.edu
mailto:tfung@palomar.edu
mailto:douanoperren@palomar.edu
mailto:vmellos@palomar.edu
mailto:tfung@palomar.edu
mailto:hhosaka@palomar.edu
mailto:tthomson@palomar.edu
mailto:nmadan@palomar.edu
mailto:ktamura@palomar.edu
mailto:llewis@palomar.edu
mailto:cstocco@palomar.edu
mailto:douanoperren@palomar.edu
mailto:cstocco@palomar.edu
mailto:lchellin@palomar.edu
mailto:hmikas@palomar.edu
mailto:trichey@palomar.edu
mailto:tparker@palomar.edu
mailto:tparker@palomar.edu
mailto:nmadan@palomar.edu
mailto:sgongorabaltazar@palomar.edu
mailto:tparker@palomar.edu
mailto:hhosaka@palomar.edu
mailto:hhosaka@palomar.edu
mailto:erabinovich@palomar.edu
mailto:slackkaty@palomar.edu
mailto:llawson@palomar.edu


Class # LOC INEA CLASSES Instructor Instructor Email Class Days Times Semester Dates Office Contact
70026/70027 OFFS N ABED 901/902 L. Ruiz lruiz@palomar.edu M-Th 8:30-10:50am 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext 8114
70013/70018 OFFS N ABED 901/902 V. Rodriguez vrodriguez@palomar.edu M-Th 6:00-8:20pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext 2272
70014/70019 OL N ABED 901/902 M. Snyder msnyder@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext 2272
70015/70020 SM N ABED 901/902 G. Anderson ganderson@palomar.edu M-Th 6:30-8:50pm 8/25/25-12/20/25 SM Office Ext 2272
70016/70021 ESC N ABED 901/902 M. Lugo Garcia mlugogarcia@palomar.edu M-Th MWTH -ESC-603, TUE ES     8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext 8114
70017/70022 ESC N ABED 901/902 L. Perez lperez1@palomar.edu M-Th MWTH -ESC-502, TUE 8/25/25-12/20/25 ESC Office Ext 8114
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